

#01035486 WARRANTY DEED

Vol. M90 Page 17217

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: CHEMULT WOOD SALES, INC., an Oregon corporation P.O. Box 31/ Crescent OR 97733

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

LOUIS B. CALDARERA and LOTTIE MAE CALDARERA, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to CHEMULT WOOD SALES, INC., an Oregon corporation, and GENA M. MEDART, each as to undivided one-half interest, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

THE S 1/2 S 1/2 SW 1/4 and the S 1/2 N 1/2 S 1/2 SW 1/4 Section 29, Township 35 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 8, Map 3511-2900, TL 2000.

ដ

0

с. С. SUG

30

, j

87

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except: 1) Taxes for the fiscal year 1990-'91, a lien not yet payable. 2) Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the boundaries of roads or highways. 3) Subject to -rules and regulations of Fire Patrol District. 4) Terms and provisions_and reservations contained in Deed recorded July 22, 1959 in Book 314, page 383, Deed Records, Klamath County,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$15,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this A and A

Donis Blallarera LOUIS B. CALDARERA

mae Caldareia atti LOTTIE MAE CALDARERA

)ss.

STATE OF ARKANSAS, County of Lonole

August _2, 1990.

Personally appeared the above named LOUIS B. CALDARERA and TI- WE OTTIE MAE CALDARERA and acknowledged the foregoing instrument the be their voluntary act and deed. OTAR BEFORE ME: Kaki Will PUBLING TARY Public for Arkansas PUBLING TARY Public for Arkansas MY COMMISSION EXPINES BOOK COULT

17248

28th____ day

(````` (`````

ු

-

TILES



\$2422010# WARRANTY DEED ESCROW INC

AFIER RECERDING RETURN TO .. CHERCI Weds ANIES. INC. Concern corporation

XAT TIM GETEBURER RI PENANO A TIME AND FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

LOTTLE MAR CALINAPISA

and a survey of the second second

V1	
	Aspen Title Co. 10 90 at 10:53 O'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M90
Filed for record at request of	AM., and duly recorded in the
Aug A.I	$0., 19 \underline{90}$ at <u>10:53</u> o'clock <u>AM</u> ., and duly received <u>AM</u> ., and duly received <u>AM</u> .
of Aug.	Deeds On Fage
of	
	By Aulture of the By

FEE \$33.00

Terning F 14.5 South, Range CL in the bounty of Blassin, State of Oregon, East of the main of Jana

Conc. 8. 860 3511-2900, 102 008 . 8 0003

HI BERTANEN, WILL NET ALSON USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ALLS INSTRUMENT WILL NUT NULUW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPED IN ALLE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE EAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERCON ACOULAING FREE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERTEY

and Sevenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described preserve reducts and anotances excepts 1) lakes for the Tracel son 1990 (91) a fiel not ver payable. 2) Rights of the provide the and the attent of the beneficient to the second of the secon nerselone and rescriptions confained in Deed Fecorded July 22. inceshi

vie odu snoetse ile tenise same shekend the search ile persons who any

the true and actual concideration for this transfer is lyee,**800**∓850

ont restriction of the the shore of the brank beac sitts antwisters of The The Let Office and the the target of

theight ant child betweene con rothers only betaches configure hi

this a day of annust, 1990.

STATE OF ARKANGAS, COUNTY OF Stoninger 1995

.uggi <u>S</u> izigua

Gerenzass. not zu inner

19590 But the metantics states Seconders Rate and